

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-2 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 8726/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2005 in WP No. 47825/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIRENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP)

AND

Writ Petition (C) No.496 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

CC 8726/05:

Mr. A.B. Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

WP 496/05:

Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.Justice G.P.Mathur is a member.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master